

Product Stewardship Program

Product Stewardship is an approach that acknowledges that all those involved in producing, manufacturing, selling, using and disposing of products have a shared responsibility to ensure their environmentally sound management.

Interloc Lockers and Seating is an Australian owned company that designs, manufactures and install lockers. As part of our commitment to environmental sustainability we have a Product Stewardship Program in place.

Interloc Lockers have made a commitment to reduce, reuse and recycle our on-site waste wherever practical through our recycling program. The next step is to assist our clients to take back all laminate lockers from site to ensure the products and materials are reused & or recycled and diverted from landfill wherever possible.

The company has contractual arrangements with a number of recycling companies to include a recycler who recycles the laminate board back into particle/chip board and all metal hardware components will be recycled into the steel recycling stream.

The materials used in the lockers are:

- Particle board E0 Vertiboard
- MDF E0 Lamiwood
- Hardware components

Please see attached Product Stewardship Aggreement and Product Stewardship Policy



Product Stewardship Agreement

Phone: 1800 688 599	Email: sales@interloc.com.au
Interloc Project Number	
Date:	
Company Name:	
Contact Details:	
Project Name:	
Collection address details:	
Collection contact details:	
Interloc Sales Consultant:	
Interloc Product Name:	
SCOPE 1: Product Quantity:	
SCOPE 2: Extent and scope of services to	
be provided	
1. Coordinate de-installation	
2. Coordinate collection and removal	
from site	
3. Coordinate product disassembly for	
materials recycling and processing	

- 1) The customer or tenant <organisation name> shall bear the full costs of any activity associated with de-installation, collection and removal of products as specified in Sections 1 and 2.
- 2) Standard labour rates (of the day) will be applied/charged to any activity specified in Section 2 and undertaken by Interloc Lockers in order to deliver the client sanctioned product stewardship service(s).
- 3) The customer or tenant <organisation name> will be responsible for the safe removal of all power, data and communications cables/wiring prior to Interloc Lockers de-installing any products subject to product stewardship services specified in Section 2. The customer/tenant <organisation name> shall bear the costs associated with undertaking such work.

- 4) Any and all proceeds arising from any of the product stewardship services specified in Section 2 remain under the control of Interloc Lockers
- 5) Subject to agreement in writing by all parties, cost attribution other than that noted above can be negotiated between Interloc Lockers and the customer/tenant <organisation/customer name>.
- 6) The donation of product to socially oriented or community based organisation must be conditional upon acceptance of these products by these organisations prior to the implementation of this contract.

7) P	roof of receipt	must be prese	ented for colle	ction of timber	laminated lockers
------	-----------------	---------------	-----------------	-----------------	-------------------

Approved : <date></date>	Approved : <date></date>	
Interloc Lockers	<organisation></organisation>	
<name> <title></td><td><customer representative name></td><td></td></tr><tr><td>Signed by:</td><td>Signed by:</td><td></td></tr><tr><td></td><td></td><td></td></tr></tbody></table></title></name>		

NB: Proof of receipt of purchase is required at time of collection



Product Stewardship Policy

As part of our ongoing commitment to lessening our environmental impact, Interloc Lockers have made a comittment to takeback all GREEN STAR RATED laminated lockers to reuse or recycle laminate and hardware and divert materials from landfill where ever possible .

The lockers have been designed for disassembly to ensure that all Individual components can be recycled and reused if possible.

We advise the client informs Interloc Lockers when specifying the project of their intent to take up the take back system. Please contact our SALES department for a quote to initiate the collection of lockers for recycling. **Phone 1300 INTERLOC**

 \subseteq

John Bryant Director 20th October 2010